

¢
SLP(C)... 7690-7691 OF 2003
ITEM No.11+37

Court No. 9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

cc 7690-7691

IA No 1 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2002 in CMA 2298/02
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MADRAS STEEL R.E. ROLLERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU ELEC.REGULATORY COMMISN. &ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(ffor permission to file SLP)
With

SLP(C)...CC 8115-8120/2003

Date : 12/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gopal Subramanium, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C).....cc 7690-7691/2003

Permission to file SLP is granted.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) 3079-84/2003.

-2-

SLP(C)...cc 8115-8120/2003

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) 3079-84/2003.

Sushma [Jasbir Singh)

Court Master