

SLP(C)No. 17497 OF 2002  
ITEM No.38

Court No.11

SECTION XII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17497/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2002 in WP 4096/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. SOUTH INDIA SMALL SPINNERS ASSON.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

With SLP(C)No.17940/2002  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.  
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.  
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.5094/2003 and 3550/2003.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master