

&

SLP(C)No. 3550 OF 2003
ITEM No.42

Court No. 5

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3550/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2002 in CMA 2320/02
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. KRISHNA ALLOYS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.5087/2003

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.5094/2003

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.17670-17671/2003

(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.17700-17705/2003

(With appl(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C)No.17497/2002

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
in SLP Nos. Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.
5087/03, 5094/03,
17497/02

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP 3550/03Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

For Petitioner in Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
SLP 17670-71/03,Ms. Mukulika Akbar, Adv.
17700-05/03Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. V.R. Reddy Sr. Adv.
State of T.N. & Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.
TNEBMr. Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.
Mr. Sewa Ram Bairwa, Adv.

For TNERC
Mr. G. Umopathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For R 1 & 2 in Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
SLP(C) 17497/02

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We have heard Mr. A.K. Ganguli, learned Senior counsel for the Petitioners. We see no reason to interfere particularly as the High Court has clarified that the Commission is bound to perform its function under Section 29 of the Electricity Regulatory Commission Act, 1998. The Special Leave Petitions stand dismissed.

(K.K.Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master